MOUNTAIN WEST WEEKEND GIVEAWAY

The "Mountain West Weekend Giveaway" is a promotion ("Promotion") hosted by Circa Resort & Casino. Promotion is open to participants beginning December 6, 2024 through February 21, 2025.

- 1. Participants will go on https://www.circalasvegas.com/mountain-west-giveaway/ where the participant will be directed to complete the following information in order to be considered as an entry for this Promotion:
 - First and Last Name of the participant;
 - Email address;
 - Date of Birth
 - State of Residency
- 2. One lucky participant will be randomly selected to win the following promotional prize:
 - Two night stay at Circa Resort & Casino from March 14, 2025 through March 16, 2025;
 - Dinner at Barry's Downtown Prime (up to \$400.00);
 - 2 VIP tickets to the semifinals and championship Mountain West Conference men's basketball games;
 - Mountain West Conference merchandise package (to be determined)
 - Meet and Greet with Mountain West Commissioner Gloria Nevarez
- 3. The winning participant will be notified via email on February 24, 2025. In the event the winning participant fails to respond within 48 hours, a new participant will be randomly selected until a winner is confirmed.
- 4. Participants are responsible for any applicable taxes or fees associated with the awards. No cash value.
- 5. All participants must be 21 years of age or over.
- 6. By participating in this promotion, participants give their permission to Circa Resort & Casino, the D Las Vegas, and Golden Gate Hotel & Casino to use their names, photographs, likeness, etc., for promotional purposes.
- 7. Employees of Circa Resort & Casino, the D Las Vegas, Golden Gate Hotel & Casino or their affiliates, household members, or their immediate family members are not eligible to win the promotion.
- 8. Management of Circa Resort & Casino reserves all rights to modify or cancel this promotion at any time without notice.
- 9. Management of Circa Resort & Casino have the absolute and sole discretion to determine the winner of the Promotion and as such is the final judge of such Promotion.